U
SE
R
 M
A
N
U
A

Header clutch drive
shaft
4 A M - G R - 4 G - 1 2 0 LW-
GC04 Handle 8.4 A M - G R - 4 G - 1 2 0 LW -
GC8.4 Header clutch sprocket
5 A M - G R - 4 G - 1 2 0 LW-
GC05 Pull handle 8.5 A M - G R - 4 G - 1 2 0 LW -
GC8.5 Transition sprocket
8 A M - G R - 4 G - 1 2 0 LW-
GC08
Clutch mechanism
assembly diagram 8.6 A M - G R - 4 G - 1 2 0 LW -
GC8.6 Spacer
SLNO. IMAGE PARGC NO. DESCRIPGCION SL
NO. IMAGE PARGC NO. DESCRIPGCION
8.7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC8.7 CluTch plaTe 12 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC12 cover
8.8 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC8.8 Bearings wiTh
 diamond seaT 13 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC13 belt cover
8.9 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC8.9 Bearings wiTh
diamond seaT 14 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC14 Gasoline engine floor
9 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC09 Rolling 15 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC15 support kit
9.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC9.1 SupporTing wheel 16 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC16 Output sprocket
9.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC9.2 SupporT roller shafT 17 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC17 Clutch main board
10 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC10 Double groove small
pulley 18 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC18 tensioning bracket
11 AM-GR-4G-120LW-GC11 Double groove pulley
(reverse gear) 19 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC19  handle
SL
NO. IMAGE PARGC NO. DESCRIPGCION SL

Modified dual-horse gear-
box
25 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC025 LefT handle lever 33 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC033 rear handle
26 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC026 pull board 34 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC034 ThroTTle cable
27 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC027 Gear cable 35 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
GC035 header cable
SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SL.
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH01 Mirror panel outlet
crescent large 7.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.1 Reed wire
2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH02 Mirror panel outlet
crescent small 7.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.2 Reed divider
3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH03 Panel outlet crescent
large 7.3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.3 Reed wheel mandrel
4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH04 Panel outlet crescent
small 7.4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.4 Reed plate 2
5 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH05 Reed wheel 7.5 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.5 Reed wheel
6 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH06 (Reed dividing plate
cover) 7.6 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.6 Reed plate 1
7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH07 Reed divider device 7.7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.7 (Reed dividing plate
cover)
7.01 AM-GR-4G-120LW-
CH7.01 Reed wire 7.8 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.8 Crescent right plate
SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
7.9 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH7.9 Reed divider adjust-
ment bolt 9.6 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.6 Output bevel gear-1
8 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH08 Chain 9.7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.7 Input gear shaft-1
9 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH09 Gear box assembly 9.8 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.8 Bridge shaft sprocket
9.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.1 Connecting handle 9.9 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.9 Header box output
shaft (new)
9.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.2 Crank sleeve 9.10 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.10 Box transition
sprocket
9.3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.3 Box body 9.11 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.11 Dust cover
9.4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.4 Side cover 9.12 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.12 Deep groove ball
bearing
9.5 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.5 Upper pressure cover 9.13 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.13 Deep groove ball
bearing
S L
NO IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SL NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
9.14 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.14 Deep groove ball
bearing 10.3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.3 Conveyor upper
sprocket
9.15 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.15 Deep groove ball
bearing 10.4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.4 Driving wheel shaft
9.16 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.16
B-type elastic re-
taining ring for
hole 40B
10.5 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.5 Conveyor lower
sprocket
9.17 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.17
A-type elastic re-
taining ring for
shaft
10.6 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.6 B-type elastic retain-
ing ring for hole
9.18 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH9.18 FB-type lip seal 10.7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.7 Deep groove ball
bearing
10 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10 Spindle transmis-
sion structure 11 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11 Driven tensioning
structure
10.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.1 Drive sprocket 11.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.1 Conveyor chain ten-
sioner
10.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH10.2 [Diamond bear-
ing seat 11.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.2 Tensioner support
plate
SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
11.3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.3 Tensioning shaft 12.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH12.2
B-type elastic
retaining ring for
hole
11.4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.4 Deep groove ball
bearing 12.3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH12.3 Deep groove ball
bearing
11.5 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.5
B-type elastic
retaining ring for
hole
12.4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH12.4 Conveyor chain
roller
11.6 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.6
A-type elastic
retaining ring for
shaft
13 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13
Transmission
chain tensioning
structure
11.7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.7 Tensioning cover 13.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.1 Rocker arm
11.8 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH11.8
Hexagonal head
bolt full thread C
grade
13.2 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.2 Spring shaft sleeve
12 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH12 Nylon roller struc-
ture 13.3 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.3 Pin shaft B-type
12.1 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH12.1 Trolley shaft 13.4 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.4 Torsion spring
SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SL
NO. IMAGE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
13.5 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.5 Tensioner shaft 19 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH19 Adjusting bolt for divid-
ing the grain
13.6 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.6 Tensioning sprocket 20 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH20 Left dividing bracket
13.7 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.7 Spacer 21 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH21 Crop wheel spindle
13.8 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.8 Deep groove ball bearing 22 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH22 Crop disc two
13.9 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH13.9 B-type elastic retaining
ring for hole 23 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH23 Crop disc one
14 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH14 Cuttable frame 24 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH24 Extended dividing plate
15 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH15 Lightweight panel (three) 25 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH25 Extended dividing plate
bracket
16 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH16 Lightweight panel (one) 26 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH26 Cutter assembly
17 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH17 Lightweight panel (two) 27 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH27 Connecting rod
18 AM-GR-4G-120LW-CH18 Crescent-shaped right
INSPECTION & MAINTAINANCE
For safety use, make sure  the machine is cleaned every three months. Before working, make sure to inspect the filter and the nozzel
and ensure there is no  imurity. After working, make sure there is no water in the pump and the hose.
If the machine needs to be repaired in the guarantee period, please return the machine to the shop. You need to provide the certifi-